SOLID WASTE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER SUPPLEMENTAL GRANT REQUEST FORM PART 3

1. Grant Applicant: _____

2. <u>Standard Enforcement Officer Funding (up to 50%)</u>

The standard enforcement officer funding may be requested from the local government's eligible Solid Waste Assistance Grant (SWAG) funding for the state fiscal year. Alternate funding (derived from waste tire funds) for the enforcement officer may be requested by the applicant, if the applicant elects to utilize its eligible SWAG funds for other solid waste projects.

Amount Requested

A. Solid Waste Assistance Grants (SWAG) Funds, or

B. Alternate Base Funds (From waste tire funds)

3. Established Program Supplements

If the applicant has an established enforcement officer program (at least 2 years) and has requested the standard SWAG grant as per Section 2.A above, the applicant may request supplemental enforcement officer funding (derived from waste tire funds).

A. Established Program Supplement (up to 25%) (Provide narrative indicating that the program has functioned successfully at least 2 years)

B. Local Ordinance Supplement (up to 10%) (Attach copies of local illegal dumping ordinances and a narrative description of how such ordinances are enforced)

4. Total Grant Funding and Applicant Contribution

Total Grant Funds Requested (Total Funding From Parts 2 & 3)

Total Applicant Contribution

Total Enforcement Officer Cost

(Note: State Grant Regulations define the cost of employing a solid waste enforcement officer as salary and fringe benefits.)

Mississippi Department of Environmental Quality Solid Waste Policy, Planning & Grants Branch P. O. Box 2261, Jackson, MS 39225 Phone: 601-961-5171/Fax: 601-961-5785

SOLID WASTE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER SUPPLEMENTAL GRANT REQUEST FORM PART 3 (continued)

5. Enforcement Officer Information:

| a. Name of Officer (if position filled) | |
|---|--|
| b. Position Title | |
| c. Division or Department | |
| d. Officer Contact Information | |
| Work Mailing Address: | |
| | |
| Work Phone Number: | |
| Work Fax Number: | |
| E-Mail Address (if available): | |

6. The applicant must include a detailed job description which describes the Division or Agency of the local government in which the officer is employed, the enforcement officer's primary duties and the percentage of time allocated to each primary duty. The work duties of the officer shall generally comply with the guidance document developed by the Department of Environmental Quality, entitled "Local Solid Waste Enforcement Officers: Duties and Procedures."

Mississippi Department of Environmental Quality Solid Waste Policy, Planning & Grants Branch P. O. Box 2261, Jackson, MS 39225 Phone: 601-961-5171/Fax: 601-961-5785